legal costs, Respondent does not concede, but will not further contest the Commission' s finding 

ofprobable cause to believe. 

VII. Respondent will take the following actions: 

1. Respondent will pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of 

one hundred and five thousand dollars ($105,000) pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondent agrees not to violate 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b)(5)(A) and 

(b)(6)(8)(v) and 11 C.F .R § 104.3(b )(3 )(i) in the future. 

IX. The Commission, on request ofanyone tiling a complaint under 52 U .S.C.